QUEEN OF ANGELS BUS SCHEDULE 2025/2026

South AM

7:20 AM - Mason's Store — Renfrew Rd

7:22 AM - Shawnigan-Mill Bay Rd & Dundas Rd

7:30 AM - Shawnigan Lake-Mill Bay Rd & TCH (lot across road from Salvation Army)
7:33 AM - Telegraph Rd & Meredith RD

7:36 AM - Hutchinson Rd & Chapman Rd

7:38 AM - Hutchinson Rd & TransCanada Hwy - turn-around

7:42 AM - Valley View Centre Park and Ride (Cowichan Bay Rd/TransCanada Hwy)
7:48 AM - Koksilah Transit Exchange (Koksilah Rd/ TransCanada Hwy)

7:56 AM - Trunk Rd & Ypres St

8:02 AM - Gibbins Rd & Baker Rd

8:04 AM - Gibbins Rd & Upland Ave

8:08 AM - 3730 Gibbons Rd

8:10 AM - Gibbins Rd & Vimy Rd

8:15 AM - Cowichan Lake Rd and Cleve Rd (at the turnaround)

8:20 AM - Lane Rd & Sherman Rd

8:22 AM — Herons Way & Lane Rd

8:30 AM - Marchmont Rd & Campbell St

8:32 AM - Arrive at QofA

South PM

3:05 PM - Leave QofA

3:06 PM - Lakes Rd & Trunk Rd - Petro-Canada

3:12 PM - 2875 Sherman Rd

3:14 PM - Lane Rd & Sherman Rd

3:16 PM - Palahi Rd & Moorfield Rd

3:22 PM - Cowichan Lake Rd and Cleve Rd (at the turnaround)

3:27 PM - Gibbins Rd & Vimy Rd

3:29 PM - 3730 Gibbons Rd

3:33 PM - Gibbins Rd & Upland Ave

3:35 PM - Gibbins Rd & Baker Rd

3:40 PM - Jubilee St & Government St

3:48 PM - Koksilah Transit Exchange (Koksilah Rd/ TransCanada Hwy)

3:53 PM - Valley View Centre Park and Ride (Cowichan Bay Rd/ TransCanada Hwy)
4:03 PM - Mason's Store — Renfrew Rd

4:05 PM - Shawnigan-Mill Bay Rd & Dundas Rd

4:12 PM - Shawnigan Lake-Mill Bay Rd & TCH (lot across road from Salvation Army)
4:16 PM - Telegraph Rd & Meredith Rd

4:20 PM - Hutchinson Rd & Chapman Rd

4:22 PM - Hutchinson Rd & TransCanada Hwy - turn-around



